MNCFN Community Trust did not send the full amount of $248,000.00 but instead sent 
$223,200.00 less the 10% holdback which amounts to $24,800.00. 

Director of Lifelong Learning would like to have Motion No.12 from June 11, 2024 revised to reflect 
the repayment to the Community Trust of $74,208 (Seventy-four thousand Two hundred and eight 
dollars and zero cents), and to have $24,800.00 (Twenty-four thousand and Eight hundred dollars 
and Zero cents) accepted to come back to the Nation of the unexpected error of oversight of 
calculations. 

MOTION NO. 7 
MOVED BY VERONICA KING-JAMIESON   SECONDED BY ERMA FERRELL 
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Lifelong Learning & Awareness & 
Nation Well-Being Council approves the return of funds to MCFN in the amount of $24,800.00 
(Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars), and to revise the Motion with the correct 
amount of $74,208.00 (Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred Eight Dollars). 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

Council moved to Agenda Item No. 13. 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 13 – TO APPROVE AND SIGN AGREEMENT BETWEEN CONESTOGA 
COLLEGE AND MCFN (PB) 

Director of Lifelong Learning noted in her Briefing Note that Council previously approved the

[...]

That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Lifelong Learning & Awareness & 
Nation Well-Being Council approves the Terms of the Agreement between Conestoga College 
and MCFN, and further, signing of the Agreement by Ogimaa-Kwe Claire Sault in the amount of 
$122,400.00 (One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars) each year for five 
years.   

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

It is noted that the Director of Lifelong Learning will follow up with the Finance Department as to 
where the dollars will go. 

Director of Lifelong Learning and Cindy Agius out at 10:55 am.